# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fiber-Ad Corporation		102/28/2005	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L&P Property Management Company
Street Address:	4095 Firestone Boulevard
City:	South Gate
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90280
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1415874	FIBER-AD
Registration Number:	1695160	FA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)731-2289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dallastrademarks@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Jordan Harkins

Address Line 1: 5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 330

Address Line 2: Conley Rose, P.C.

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4004-14600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin Jordan Harkins

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0821

900063500

14158/4

TH CREO

Signature:	/kristinjordanharkins/
Date:	11/28/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Fiber-Ad - Executed Nunc Pro Tunc source=Fiber-Ad - Executed Nunc Pro Tunc	• • • •

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0822

## **NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective nunc pro tunc on February 28, 2005, is made between Fiber-Ad Corporation, a North Carolina Corporation ("Assignor") and L&P Property Management Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business in California ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks which are identified and described in Exhibit A attached hereto. The marks are collectively referred to as the "Trademarks". Assignor's rights include all common law rights to the Trademarks and all registration rights conferred by the United States Trademark Office or other foreign national trademark offices. Assignor's rights further include the right to assign the Trademarks under the terms and conditions of this Assignment without violation of any contractual or legal obligations Assignor may have to any other party; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks along with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and all other rights appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith, and all other common law rights and applications and registrations of the Trademarks, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A.

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative, as the case may be.

FIBER-	-AD CORPORAT	ION	
By:	Dily	Sand	
Name:	David L.	Snyder	
Title: _	Presiden	t	

## Acknowledged and Accepted By:

L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY			
By:	Dene B. Kartelner		
Name:	Gene B. Kartchner		
Title:	Vice president		
		_	

## **EXHIBIT A**

**Trademark** 

U.S. Trademark Registration No.

FIBER-AD FA (stylized)

1,415,874 1,695,160

Page 2 of 2